PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
QuadTech, Inc.	09/28/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAN Roland Druckmaschinen AG	
Street Address:	Stadtbachstr. 1	
City:	Augsburg	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-86135	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5788226
Patent Number:	6116595
Patent Number:	6254093
Patent Number:	6199860
Patent Number:	6231044
Patent Number:	6464218
Patent Number:	6247692
Patent Number:	6419219
Patent Number:	6302392
Patent Number:	6572098
Patent Number:	6354591
Patent Number:	6572097
Patent Number:	7044902

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT REEL: 020532 FRAME: 0371

500467909

Fax Number: (202)628-8844

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 624-2500

Email: msausedo@crowell.com
Correspondent Name: Crowell & Moring LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 14300

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20044-4300

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 100776

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert L. Grabarek, Jr.

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020532 FRAME: 0372

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, QuadTech, Inc. (the "Assignor"), a Wisconsin, U.S.A., corporation having a place of business at N64 W23110 Main Street, Sussex, Wisconsin 53089, U.S.A., hereby irrevocably assigns and transfers unto MAN Roland Druckmaschinen AG (the "Assignee"), a corporation under the laws of Germany having a place of business at Stadtbachstr.1, D-86135 Augsburg, Germany, any and all right, title and interest of Assignor throughout the world in and to the patents and patent applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto, and to the inventions which are the subject thereof, and the right to claim priority based on the filing dates thereof under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purpose; and the Assignor authorizes the Assignee to apply in all countries in the Assignee's name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for such inventions, and the right to recover for past damages. Assignor agrees for itself and its successors and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments and other lawful documents as Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment Agreement. Nothing in this Patent Assignment is intended to or shall terminate diminish or restrict Assignor's rights and license under and in accordance with any other agreements between the parties.

QUADTECH, INC.	
ву:	Date: <u>28 Sept.</u> , 2007
Name: Andrew R Schiesl	/

Title: Secretary

Subscribed and Sworn to Before ARY PUBLISHED AND MENALLIE

Amy M. McNallie

Notary Public, State of Wilconson, U.S.A.

My Commission Expires June 19,000 (1990)

Acknowledgement of receipt and acceptance by MAN Roland Druckmaschinen AG

By: Junk A pa Mrs.

Date: 30 Qt., 2007

Title: (ejal Colluse)

Hatterized Officer

PATENT REEL: 020532 FRAME: 0373

SCHEDULE A

Publication or Patent No.	Title	Corresponding Country
5,788,226	Ribbon Gathering and Forming Assembly	United States of America
6,116,595	Sheet Diverter Wedge Including Air Discharge Ports	United States of America
6,254,093	Sheet Diverter Wedge Including Air Discharge Ports	United States of America
DE 19916342	Sheet Diverter Wedge Including Air Discharge Ports	Germany
FR 2,777,268	Sheet Diverter Wedge Including Air Discharge Ports	France
6,199,860	Delivery Apparatus for Printing Press	United States of America
DE 19955752	Delivery Apparatus for Printing Press	Germany
6,231,044	Delivery Apparatus for Printing Press	United States of America
6,464,218	Delivery Apparatus for a Printing Press	United States of America
DE 19955782	Delivery Apparatus for Printing Press	Germany
6,247,692	Signature Delivery Apparatus Including Two Rotating Buckets	United States of America
6,419,219	Signature Delivery Apparatus Including Two Rotating Buckets	United States of America
FR 2,791,964	Signature Delivery Apparatus Including Two Rotating Buckets	France
6,302,392	Sheet Diverter for Collating Signatures and a Method Thereof	United States of America
6,572,098	Sheet Diverter for Collating Signatures and a Method Thereof	United States of America
JP 2000198602	Sheet Diverter for Collating Signatures and a Method Thereof	Japan
6,354,591	Printed Product Slow Down Apparatus and Method	United States of America
6,572,097	Apparatus for Slowing Down and Guiding a Signature and Method for Doing the Same	United States of America
7,044,902	Printing Press Folder and Folder Components	United States of America

PATENT REEL: 020532 FRAME: 0374

RECORDED: 02/20/2008